# Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel (A-I).

No.1-39/72-Dp (Apptt).Vol.VI. Dated Shimla-2, the 23rd January, 2014.

#### NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order the promotion of Shri Devesh Kumar, IAS(HP:1998) in the Supertime Scale of IAS, i.e. Pay Band:4 ₹ <u>37400-67000 PLUS GRADE PAY ₹ 10000 with immediate effect.</u>

#### By Order

# Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Dated Shimla-2, the 23<sup>rd</sup> January, 2014.

1. The Establishment Officer, Govt. of India, Ministry of Personnel, PG & Pensions, Department of Personnel & Training, North Block, New Delhi.

2. All the Additional Chief Secretaries/Pr. Secretaries/Secretaries to the Govt. of H.P. Shimla-2.

3. The Pr. Secretary to the Chief Minister, HP, Shimla-2.

4. The AG(Audit)Sr. DAG(A&E)HP, Shimla-3.

5. Shri Devesh Kumar, IAS, Deputy Commissioner, Mandi Distt. Mandi, H.P.

6. The Deputy Commissioner, Mandi Distt. Mandi, H.P.

7. The Research Officer, Career Management, Department of Personnel & Training, Ministry of Personnel, PG & Pensions, Room No.215, North Block, New Delhi.

8. The Section Officer(CM Division) Department of Personnel & Training, Ministry of Personnel, PG & Pensions, North Block, New Delhi.

9. The Controller (F&A)Deptt. of Personnel, HP Sectt. Shimla-2.

10. Guard file/Personal file.

Endst. No. As above.

Additional Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh. Persbr1-hp@nic.in.

### Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel (A-I).

No.Per(AI)B(2)-2/89.

Dated Shimla-2, the 23<sup>rd</sup> January, 2014.

# NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order the promotion of the following IAS officers of 2009 year of allotment in the Sr. Time Scale of IAS, i.e. Pay Band:3 ₹ 156<u>00-39100 PLUS GRADE PAY</u> ₹ 6600/- with immediate effect:-

1.Shri Yunus, IAS (HP:2009)2.Shri Sudesh Kumar Mokhta, IAS(HP:2009)				Jame	Sr. No.
2 Shri Sudach Kuman Makhta TAS(UP:2000)			S (HP:2009)	Shri Yunus, I	1.
2. Shri Sudesh kumar Mokhia, 1AS(AF-2003)		(HP:2009)	umar Mokhta,	Shri Sudesh	2.

The above officers on their promotion shall continue to

function on their present place of postings till further orders.

# By Order

# Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above.

Dated Shimla-2, the 23<sup>rd</sup> January, 2014.

1. The Establishment Officer, Govt. of India, Ministry of Personnel, PG & Pensions, Department of Personnel & Training, North Block, New Delhi.

2. All the Additional Chief Secretaries/Pr. Secretaries/Secretaries to the Govt. of H.P. Shimla-2.

3. The Pr. Secretary to the Chief Minister, HP, Shimla-2.

4. The AG(Audit)/Sr. DAG(A&E)HP, Shimla-3.

5. The Deputy Commissioners, Solan/Shimla, H.P.

6. Concerned Officers (By Name).

7. The Research Officer, Career Management, Department of Personnel & Training, Ministry of Personnel, PG & Pensions, Room No.215, North Block, New Delhi.

8. The Section Officer(CM Division) Department of Personnel & Training, Ministry of Personnel, PG & Pensions, North Block, New Delhi.

9. The Controller (F&A)Deptt. of Personnel, HP Sectt. Shimla-2.

10. Guard file/Personal file.

Additional Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.